

SR2106

LRB099 22536 GRL 49961 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Yvonne Lee Wolff, who passed away on June 4 19, 2016; and

5 WHEREAS, Yvonne Wolff was born on February 13, 1931 in 6 Elgin; her parents were Guy Crain and Frances Irene Crain; she 7 married Howard Theodore Wolff on August 21, 1948; and

8 WHEREAS, Yvonne Wolff worked for Woodstock Memorial 9 Hospital for many years and also volunteered in the emergency 10 room; and

11 WHEREAS, Yvonne Wolff was a longtime member of the Veterans 12 of Foreign Wars Auxiliary and St. Ann's Episcopal Church in 13 Woodstock, where she held many different positions and was on 14 the vestry; and

15 WHEREAS, Yvonne Wolff was preceded in death by her parents 16 and her granddaughter, Tonya Wolff; and

WHEREAS, Yvonne Wolff is survived by her husband, Howard; her children, Vernon Wolff, Donna Wolff, and Linda (Chip) Wolff-Brewer; her grandchildren, Tami Wolff-Forgione, Tony (Debbie) Wolff, Rhys (Rosie) Wolff, Renee Thiede, and Sara SR2106 -2- LRB099 22536 GRL 49961 r (Eric) Rossi; her special friend, Tillie Wilkerson; and many great-grandchildren, great-great grandchildren, nieces, nephews, and friends; therefore, be it

4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 6 family and friends, mourn the passing of Yvonne Lee Wolff; and 7 be it further

8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 9 presented to the family of Yvonne Wolff as an expression of our 10 sympathy.